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APPENDIX 1
STATE FISCAL YEAR 2008

STATEWIDE PRE-HEARING CALENDAR DATA

ARBITRATION
PROGRAM

CASES
PENDING
HEARING

07/01/07 AS
REPORTED

CASES
REFERRED

TO
ARBITRATION

TOTAL
CASES ON
CALENDAR

PRE-HEARING
DISPOSITIONS

PERCENT OF
CASES ON PRE-

HEARING
CALENDAR

DISPOSED PRIOR
TO ARBITRATION

HEARING
ARBITRATION

HEARING

PERCENT
AGE

REFERRE
D TO

HEARING

CASES
PENDING
HEARING
06/30/08

Boone 47 115 162 109 67% 12 7% 41

Cook 2,868 10,837 13,705 3,767 27% 9,316 68% 622

DuPage 1,570 4,014 5,584 4,059 73% 551 10% 974

Ford 10 45 55 45 82% 4 7% 6

Henry 29 74 103 71 69% 4 4% 28

Kane 162 1,577 1,739 1,313 76% 237 14% 189

Lake 521 2,035 2,556 1,599 63% 407 16% 550

Madison 294 915 1,209 713 59% 109 9% 387

McHenry 261 873 1,134 768 68% 99 9% 267

McLean 269 953 1,222 788 64% 56 5% 378

Mercer 19 17 36 22 61% 4 11% 10

Rock Island 175 350 525 280 53% 51 10% 194

St. Clair 263 1,955 2,218 1,727 78% 129 6% 362

Whiteside 69 135 204 126 62% 11 5% 67

Will 650 1,666 2,316 1,432 62% 225 10% 659

Winnebago 286 958 1,244 884 71% 79 6% 281
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APPENDIX 2
STATE FISCAL YEAR 2008

STATEWIDE POST-HEARING CALENDAR DATA

ARBITRATION
PROGRAM

CASES
PENDING ON

POST-HEARING
CALENDAR
07/01/07 AS
REPORTED

CASES
ADDED

JUDGMENT
ON AWARD

POST-HEARING
PRE-REJECTION

DISPOSITION
DISMISSED

AWARDS
REJECTED

AWARDS
REJECTED AS

A
PERCENTAGE
OF HEARINGS

TOTAL CASES AS
A PERCENTAGE
OF ALL WHICH

WERE REJECTED
07/01/07

THROUGH
06/30/08

CASES
PENDING
06/30/08

Boone 2 12 4 4 4 33% 2% 2

Cook
Data not
available 9,316 2,061 3,253 4,756 51% 35%

Data not
available

DuPage 40 551 97 119 330 60% 6% 45

Ford 1 4 2 1 1 25% 2% 1

Henry 0 4 1 1 2 50% 2% 0

Kane 38 237 44 50 134 57% 8% 47

Lake 60 412 71 87 250 61% 10% 64

Madison 0 109 58 12 28 26% 2% 11

McHenry 13 101 29 31 40 40% 4% 14

McLean 15 56 30 7 12 21% less than 1% 22

Mercer 0 4 1 1 2 50% 6% 0

Rock Island 8 51 10 20 23 45% 4% 6

St. Clair 15 129 53 37 40 31% 2% 14

Whiteside 4 11 1 6 6 55% 3% 2

Will 42 226 49 68 123 55% 5% 28

Winnebago 7 79 13 16 53 67% 4% 4
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APPENDIX 3
STATE FISCAL YEAR 2008

STATEWIDE POST-REJECTION CALENDAR DATA

ARBITRATION
PROGRAM

CASES PENDING ON
POST-REJECTION

CALENDAR 07/01/07 AS
REPORTED

CASES
ADDED

PRE-TRIAL POST-
REJECTION

DISPOSITIONS
DISMISSALS TRIALS

PERCENT OF TOTAL
CASES ON PRE-

HEARING CALENDAR
PROGRESSING TO

TRIAL 07/01/07
THROUGH 06/30/08

CASES  PENDING
06/30/08

Boone 5 4 4 2 1% 3

Cook Data not available 4,756 2,108 413 3% 2,235

DuPage Data not available 330 300 47 less than 1% 136

Ford 0 1 0 1 2% 0

Henry 0 2 1 1 less than 1% 0

Kane 184 134 103 16 less than 1% 199

Lake 75 254 231 33 1% 65

Madison 0 27 3 4 less than 1% 20

McHenry 43 41 42 17 1% 25

McLean 22 13 14 6 less than 1% 15

Mercer 0 2 2 0 0% 0

Rock Island 25 23 23 9 2% 16

St. Clair 43 40 38 12 less than 1% 33

Whiteside 5 6 4 0 0% 7

Will 67 123 97 30 1% 63

Winnebago 17 53 37 8 less than 1% 25
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Mandatory Arbitration
Program

Civil Cases Filed
in State Fiscal

Year 2008

Arbitration
Eligible Cases in

State Fiscal
Year 2008

Percentage of
Arbitration Eligible
Cases in Total Civil

Case Filings

Boone County 2,258 115 5%

Cook County 399,172 10,837 3%

DuPage County 33,445 4,014 12%

Ford County 464 45 10%

Henry County 2,152 74 3%

Kane County 20,472 1,577 8%

Lake County 29,195 2,035 7%

Madison County 16,805 915 5%

McHenry County 12,447 873 7%

McLean County 7,849 953 12%

Mercer County 656 17 3%

Rock Island County 8,387 350 4%

St. Clair County 17,909 1,955 11%

Whiteside County 3,437 135 4%

Will County 31,178 1,666 5%

Winnebago County 18,523 958 5%

APPENDIX 4

Percentage of Arbitration Eligible Cases in 
Total Civil Case Filings by County

The table above demonstrates the percentage of arbitration eligible cases in the total civil case filings for each
county with a mandatory arbitration program.  Statewide statistics indicate that a total 26,519 cases were
arbitration eligible out of the 604,349 civil cases filed in counties with a mandatory arbitration program in State
Fiscal Year 2008.  A statewide average of 4% of the total civil cases filed in court-annexed mandatory
arbitration counties were eligible for arbitration proceedings.
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